Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pharmaceutical Product Development, Inc.	11/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pharmaco Investments, Inc.
Street Address:	3151 South 17th Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28412

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6191147
Patent Number:	6649638
Patent Number:	6960603
Patent Number:	6664277
Application Number:	11237134
Application Number:	10636327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500226498

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: cmendoza@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **Suite 1200**

Denver, COLORADO 80202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4220-46

PATENT

REEL: 018907 FRAME: 0953

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Traver
Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Executed_Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018907 FRAME: 0954

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pharmaceutical Product Development, Inc., a North Carolina corporation having a place of business at 3151 South 17th Street, Wilmington, North Carolina 28412 is owner of the patents and patent applications set forth in Appendix A;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pharmaceutical Product Development, Inc. does sell, assign and transfer to Pharmaco Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3151 South 17th Street, Wilmington, North Carolina 28412, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire share of the aforesaid patents and applications for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the inventions, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the inventions in the United States or any other country; Pharmaceutical Product Development, Inc. also assigns its entire share of any right, title or interest in and to the said inventions which has not already been transferred to Pharmaco Investments, Inc.; Pharmaceutical Product Development, Inc., warrants that no assignment has been made of the inventions, applications or patents therefor to a party other than Pharmaco Investments, Inc. and that Pharmaceutical Product Development, Inc. is under no obligation to make any assignment of their share of the inventions, applications, or patents therefor to any other party; and Pharmaceutical Product Development, Inc. further agrees to cooperate with Pharmaco Investments, Inc. hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming Pharmaco Investments, Inc.'s exclusive ownership of the inventions.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day indicated hereunder.

ASSIGNING PARTY:	
	Pharmaceutical Product Development, Inc.
Date: 11-3-66	By:
	Name: Fred B. Davenport, Jr.
	Title: <u>President</u>
State of North Careline County of Now Haneve	ss.
	and for said County and State, personally appeared who acknowledged himself/herself to be
as such, being authorized to do so	of Pharmaceutical Product Development, Inc. and that he/she o, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself.
Given under my hand and sea	al of office this 3 day of Neverter 2006.
	Colesor & Como
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public Company

ASSIGNEE:	
	Pharmaco Investments, Inc.
Date: <u>\\-3-0φ</u>	By: And Aca
	Name: 3. Judd Hartman
	Title: Rusident
State of Carolin	@
State of Kordh Carolin County of Nau Haneva) ss. ?)
Before me, a Notary Public in	n and for said County and State, personally appeared
B. Trudd Ha	, who acknowledged himself/herself to be
the President	of Pharmaco Investments, Inc. and that he/she as such, being egoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein
Given under my hand and sea	al of office this 3rd day of Sevente 2006.
	busquere (promos
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public

APPENDIX A

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO. FILING DATE	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE	ATTY. REF. NO.	TITLE	INVENTORS
USA	09/440,209 15 Nov. 1999	6,191,147 20 Feb. 2001	4220-3	Pyrazole Compounds and Uses Thereof	Bradley Brown, Patrick Casey, Casey Purdy, Zita Latona, Sarah Tavares
Australia	2000/22166 21 Dec. 1999	772,943 31 July 2000	4220-3-PAU	Pyrazole Compounds and Uses Thereof	Bradley Brown, Patrick Casey, Zita Latona, Janna Purdy Sarah Tavares
Australia	2004/202912 29 June 2004		4220-3-PAU-1	Pyrazole Compounds and Uses Thereof	Bradley Brown, Patrick Casey, Zita Latona, Janna Purdy Sarah Tavares

+

PATENT REEL: 018907 FRAME: 0958

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO. FILING DATE	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE	ATTY. REF. NO.	TITLE	INVENTORS
Canada	2,359,462 21 Dec. 1999		4220-3-PCA	Pyrazole Compounds and Uses Thereof	Bradley Brown, Patrick Casey, Zita Latona, Janna Purdy Sarah Tavares
Europe	99966665.4 21 Dec. 1999	1140900 16 March 2005	4220-3-PEP	Pyrazole Compounds and Uses Thereof	Bradley Brown, Patrick Casey, Casey Purdy, Zita Latona, Sarah Tavares
Japan	2000-590996 25 June 2001		4220-3-PJP	Pyrazole Compounds and Uses Thereof	Bradley Brown, Patrick Casey, Zita Latona, Janna Purdy Sarah Tavares
USA	10/336,285 3 Jan. 2003	6,649,638 18 Nov. 2003	4220-46-C1	Prenylation Inhibitors and Methods of Their Synthesis and Use	Bradley Brown Kenneth Rehder
USA	10/646,256 22 August 2003	6,960,603 1 Nov. 2005	4220-46-C1-1	Prenylation Inhibitors and Methods of Their Synthesis and Use	Bradley Brown Kenneth Rehder
USA	11/237,134 27 Sept. 2005		4220-46-C1-2	Prenylation Inhibitors and Methods of Their Synthesis and Use	Bradley Brown Kenneth Rehder

-5-

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO. FILING DATE	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE	ATTY. REF. NO.	TITLE	INVENTORS
USA	10/636,327 6 August 2003		4220-46-C2	Prenylation Inhibitors and Methods of Their Synthesis and Use	Francine Li, Kenneth Rehder, Michael Campbell, Celeste Viscardi, Jon-Paul Strachan, Zhengming Guo
PCT	PCT/US03/24985 6 August 2003		4220-46-C2-PCT	Prenylation Inhibitors and Methods of Their Synthesis and Use	Francine Li, Kenneth Rehder, Michael Campbell, Celeste Viscardi, Jon-Paul Strachan, Zhengming Guo
Europe	03788371.7 6 August 2003		4220-46-C2-PEP	Prenylation Inhibitors and Methods of Their Synthesis and Use	Francine Li, Kenneth Rehder, Michael Campbell, Celeste Viscardi, Jon-Paul Strachan, Zhengming Guo
USA	10/336,186 3 January 2003	6,664,277 16 Dec 2003	4220-51-C1	Prenylation Inhibitors Containing Dimethyl- cyclobutane and Methods of Their Synthesis and Use	Bradley Brown, Kenneth Rehder, Jon-Paul Strachan, Jeron Eaves, Christopher Lowden

RECORDED: 02/20/2007

Assign-PPD to Pharmaco Invests.doc

-9-

PATENT REEL: 018907 FRAME: 0960